wanila

ADS.1.110-3-18 (1) -



FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated **February 27, 2023**, of **DPWH Region V**, **Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH**, endorsing the requesting for the approval of the **Modification**, of the **District Engineer SALOME M. SARTILLO**, DPWH Albay 3rd DEO, Paulog, Ligao City, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS: 310202101419000					
Project ID: P00711995LZ					
/					
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and			ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and		
Reliable National Road System			Reliable National Road System		
Network Development Program - Road Widening - Secondary Roads			Network Development Program - Road Widening - Secondary Roads		
Ligao-Pio Duran Rd - K0537 + 160 - K0538 + 120			Ligao-Pio Duran Rd - K0537 + 201 - K0538 + 110		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)
CW1 Road Widening 1.932 Lane Km	24,500.00 / Lane Km	47,334.20	CW1 – Road Widening 1.830 Lane Km	25,865.574 / Lane Km	47,334.20
,			_	\$51.6	m/ler
EAO -		966.00	EAO -		966.00
Total:		48,300.00	Total:		48,300.00
Justification:				The Providence of the Providen	The second second

Justification:

- Decreased in Physical target from 1.932 Lane Km to 1.830 Lane Km is due to allocated amount not sufficient to complete the original target as per CY 2023 GAA;
- Adjustment of Section Limits: Actual End Limit of Road Widening funded GAA FY 2022 is K0511 110
- Provision of complete road features such as drainage both sides, and shoulder including stud lights (provisional) and inclusion of removal & restoration of actual obstructions;
- shortening of Physical Target was due to the adjustment of unit cost using the 2nd Quarter CMPD, // 1st semester Standard Labor Rates.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

 Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design Plan.

Mm-0380 V MAG

AV U 102303 01577



order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

OLANO, JR.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

53

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00711995LZ



